& STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Pl DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
LAKE AND STREAMBED ALTERATION PROGRAM

Information Regarding Extensions of
Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreements

The holder of an agreement (“holder”) may request the Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) to
extend the term of a Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement (“agreement”), provided the request is
received by CDFW in writing prior to the agreement’s expiration. If the holder submits an extension
request prior to the agreement’s expiration, the agreement may remain in effect until CDFW acts on the
request or for one year after the agreement expires, whichever period is shorter. If the request is not
received prior to the agreement’s expiration, CDFW will be unable to accept the request. In that case,
the holder will need to notify CDFW in accordance with Fish and Game Code section 1602 or section
1611 and obtain a new agreement in order to begin or continue the work covered by the expired
agreement.

The term of an agreement, whether regular (< 5 years) or long-term (> 5 years), may only be
extended one time.

In order to request an extension, the holder shall complete and submit the attached Extension Request
form, with the correct fee, to the CDFW regional office that serves the area where the project is located.

For more information on extensions, see Fish and Game Code section 1605.
Note: If the agreement was issued by CDFW prior to January 1, 2004, extensions are governed by

former Fish and Game Code section 1601(g) or 1603(g), pursuant to which CDFW may extend an
agreement more than one time.

LSA AGREEMENT EXTENSION INFORMATION Rev. 05/28/2019



State of California — Department of Fish and Wildlife

REQUEST TO EXTEND LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION AGREEMENT
FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 1602 OR 1611

DFW 2023 EXTENSION (REV. 05/28/19) Page 1

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Date Received Amount Received Approved? Date Approved Expiration Date

$ D Yes D No

Assigned to:

REQUEST TO EXTEND LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION AGREEMENT

Complete EACH field, unless otherwise indicated, and submit ALL required enclosures, attachments, and fee to the
CDFW regional office that serves the area where the project will occur. Attach additional pages to notification, if
necessary.

1. APPLICANT REQUESTING EXTENSION

If the applicant is a business, agency, or utility, please include the name of the applicant’s representative, who should be an
employee of the applicant.

Name Thomas Rea

Business/Agency

Merry Whether Farms LLC

Mailing Address

PO Box 2502

City, State, Zip

Redway, CA 95560

Phone Number

(707)223-2611

Email

merrywhetherfarms@yahoo.com

2. CONTACT PERSON (Complete only if different from applicant.)

Name

Margro Advisors

Business/Agency

Mailing Address

117 Wildwood Ave

. City, State, Zip

Rio Dell, CA 95562

Phone Number

(707)500-2420

Email

info@margroadvisors.com

While an applicant is legally responsible for complying with Fish and Game Code section 1602 et seq., an applicant may
designate and authorize an agent (e.g., lawyer, consultant, or other individual) to act as a Designated Representative. The
Designated Representative is authorized to sign the notification and any agreement on behalf of the Applicant.

Do you authorize the Contact Person above to represent you as your Authorized Designated Representative?

Yes, | authorize. DNo, | do not authorize.

3. EXTENSION FEE

Refer to the current fee schedule to determine the appropriate fee.

Extension Fee Included




4.

PROJECT INFORMATION

State of California — Department of Fish and Wildlife

REQUEST TO EXTEND LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION AGREEMENT
FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 1602 OR 1611

DFW 2023 EXTENSION (REV. 05/28/19) Page 2

L

Project Name (as identified in the Final Agreement)

Rea Water Diversion Project

Agreement Number

1600-2016-0455-R1

Original Expiration Date

01/09/2023

Eo

New Expiration Date Requested

01/09/2028

£

i A. Describe the following:

— The work that has been completed;
- The work that needs to be completed; and

- The amount of time needed to complete the work.

!

) I am requesting a 5 year extension of the original agreement.

DContinued on additional page(s)

|

B. Explain the reason(s) for the extension request

1 am suffering solvency issues due to the economic collapse of market prices. Diversion infrastructure
wiil continue to be used and maintained properly.

DContinued on additional page(s)

l
f

i

{

SIGNATURE

3.

. 1 hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the information in this extension request (‘request”) is true and correct

. and that | am authorized to sign this request as, or on behalf of, the applicant. | understand that if any information in this
request is found to be untrue or incorrect, CDFW may suspend processing this request or suspend or revoke any draft
or final Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement issued pursuant to this request. | understand also that if any
information in this request is found to be untrue or incorrect, | and/or the applicant may be subject to civil or criminal

. _prosecution.

i
{
i
{
i
i

- ///ﬁ 22

Signature of Applicant or Applicant’s Authorized Representative Date

Cody Rea

Print Name

Note: If approved, a copy of this form must be available at the work site with the original agreement.




Please print this license order confirmation for your records.
Once you have printed your receipt and license document(s) (as applicable) vou will have concluded the online ordering process. You may use any
self-print license document within the validity dates on the document.

HOTE: Please allow at least 15 days for your mail fulfiled annual license, harvest tag, fishing report card, or annual lands pass to arrive in the mail
If you ordered muitiple tems, they will be printed and mailed in 2 single long document. Be sure to separate the license documents after the "—END
OF DOCUMENT—" indicator before use.

if you do not receive your license document(s) in the mail within 15 days, please contact us as soon as possible. If over 90 days pass from your
purchase date you may be required to purchase duplicate tems.

{916)928-5805
LRB@WILDLIFE.CA.GOV

California Department of Fish and Wildlife
License Order Confirmation

Shipping Address: 117 WILDWOOD AVE
RIO DELL, CA 95562

Trans Number: 28220630

Htem Hame Your Price

2022 LSA Extension Fee 678.30
Customer Total: $678.30
Order Total: $678.30

Shipping: Standard Shipment 0.00

Purchase Total: $678.30

Charged To Visa: $678.30

Credit Card Number; tssxam 308

Reference Number: 4871240

Purchase Date/Time: 12/9/2022 11:08:13 AM

Retzin this LICENSE ORDER CONFIRMATION as Proof of Purchase.




22

DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
LSA PAYMENT RECEIPT

I

LSA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Not a license

f

mum

Doc No: D-0037282927-0
Trans: 000000028290630
092106302

item Fee*
LSA Extension Fee $678.30

Applicant Name: THOMAS REA

Business Name: MERRY WHETHER FARMS LLC
LSA Notification #: 1600-2016-0455-R1

Project Name: REA WATER DIVERSION PROJECT

Total: $678.30

*Includes any applicable application fees, agent handling fees and
license buyer surcharge.

— End of Document D-0037282927-0 —

Outlet No: 305002-001
12/9/2022 11:08:13 AM




